



Rescind Notice
(Boil Water or Do Not Use Advisories)

Date Issued: *November 13, 2024*

In consultation with the Fraser Health Authority, Clearbrook Waterworks is terminating the *Boil Water Notice* that was issued on *November 8, 2024*.

Clearbrook Waterworks has taken the necessary steps to remedy the situation and the Fraser Health Authority has confirmed that extensive sampling shows **NO SIGNS OF CONTAMINATION** and that the drinking water is **SAFE TO DRINK**.

Prior to use, to remove any contaminated water, please run cold water faucets for 1 minute before using the water.

Run drinking fountains for 1 minute before using the water.

Flush all garden hoses by running cold water through them for 1 minute.

Drain and refill hot water heaters set below 45°C (normal setting is 60°C).

For more information, please contact **Clearbrook Waterworks** at 604.308.6161, email office@clearbrookwaterworks.com, visit our website at www.clearbrookwaterworks.com, or visit our Facebook page at www.facebook.com/ClearbrookWaterworks

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments).

This notice is being sent to you by the **Clearbrook Waterworks District**

Date distributed: *November 14, 2024*